2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Abacavir Sulfate
abacavir sulfate oral solution 20 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 960 ML Per 30 Days
abacavir sulfate oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine
abacavir sulfate-lamivudine oral tablet 600-300 mg | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Abacavir-Lamivudine-Zidovudine
abacavir-lamivudine-zidovudine oral tablet 300- Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
150-300 mg
Abilify MyCite
ABILIFY MYCITE ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
MG, 20 MG, 30 MG
ABILIFY MYCITE ORAL TABLET 2 MG, 5 MG | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Abiraterone Acetate
abiraterone acetate oral tablet 250 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Acetaminophen-Codeine #3
acetaminophen-codeine #3 oral tablet 300-30 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Acetaminophen-Codeine
acetaminophen-codeine oral solution 120-12 Quantity Limit: 5000 ML Per 30 Days
mg/5ml
acetaminophen-codeine oral tablet 300-15 mg, 300- | Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
60 mg
Adefovir Dipivoxil
adefovir dipivoxil oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Afinitor Disperz
AFINITOR DISPERZ ORAL TABLET SOLUBLE | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
2 MG, 3 MG
AFINITOR DISPERZ ORAL TABLET SOLUBLE | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
5 MG
Afinitor
AFINITOR ORAL TABLET 10 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Alinia
ALINIA ORAL SUSPENSION Quantity Limit: 150 ML Per 30 Days
RECONSTITUTED 100 MG/5ML
ALINIA ORAL TABLET 500 MG Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

ALPRAZolam
alprazolam oral tablet 0.25 mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 mg | Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
Alunbrig
ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 180 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 30 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 90 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET THERAPY PACK [ Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
90 & 180 MG
Apokyn
APOKYN SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days
CARTRIDGE 30 MG/3ML
Aprepitant
aprepitant oral capsule 125 mg, 40 mg, 80 mg Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 30 Days
aprepitant oral capsule 80 & 125 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days
Aptivus
APTIVUS ORAL CAPSULE 250 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
APTIVUS ORAL SOLUTION 100 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 285 ML Per 28 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.
a vantage Accessible.

ARIPiprazole

aripiprazole oral solution 1 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 750 ML Per 30 Days

aripiprazole oral tablet 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

mg

aripiprazole oral tablet 2 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

aripiprazole oral tablet dispersible 10 mg, 15 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Armodafinil

armodafinil oral tablet 150 mg, 200 mg, 250 mg, 50 | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

mg

Atazanavir Sulfate

atazanavir sulfate oral capsule 150 mg, 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

atazanavir sulfate oral capsule 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Atomoxetine HCI

atomoxetine hcl oral capsule 10 mg, 18 mg, 25 mg, | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

40 mg, 60 mg, 80 mg

atomoxetine hcl oral capsule 100 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Atripla

ATRIPLA ORAL TABLET 600-200-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



<l healthteam | o0

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Austedo
AUSTEDO ORAL TABLET 12 MG, 6 MG, 9 MG | Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Ayvakit
AYVAKIT ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 200 MG, Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
300 MG
Baraclude
BARACLUDE ORAL SOLUTION 0.05 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days
Bicalutamide
bicalutamide oral tablet 50 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Biktarvy
BIKTARVY ORAL TABLET 50-200-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Bosulif
BOSULIF ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
BOSULIF ORAL TABLET 400 MG, 500 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Braftovi
BRAFTOVI ORAL CAPSULE 75 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Brukinsa
BRUKINSA ORAL CAPSULE 80 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Buprenorphine HCI
buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet sublingual 2 Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
mg
buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet sublingual 8 Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
mg
Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI
buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl sublingual tablet Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
sublingual 2-0.5 mg
buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl sublingual tablet Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
sublingual 8-2 mg
Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine
butalbital-apap-caffeine oral tablet 50-325-40 mg | Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine
butalbital-aspirin-caffeine oral capsule 50-325-40 | Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
mg
Calquence
CALQUENCE ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Caprelsa
CAPRELSA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
CAPRELSA ORAL TABLET 300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
ChlordiazePOXIDE HCI
chlordiazepoxide hcl oral capsule 10 mg, 25 mg, 5 | Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
mg
Cimduo
CIMDUO ORAL TABLET 300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Cinacalcet HCI
cinacalcet hcl oral tablet 30 mg, 90 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
cinacalcet hcl oral tablet 60 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days
CloBAZam
clobazam oral suspension 2.5 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 480 ML Per 30 Days
clobazam oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
clonazePAM
clonazepam oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
clonazepam oral tablet 2 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



2l healthteam | 2203

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

ClonazePAM
clonazepam oral tablet dispersible 0.125 mg, 0.25 | Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
mg, 0.5 mg, I mg
clonazepam oral tablet dispersible 2 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days
Clorazepate Dipotassium
clorazepate dipotassium oral tablet 15 mg, 3.75 mg, | Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
7.5 mg
CloZAPine
clozapine oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 270 EA Per 30 Days
clozapine oral tablet 200 mg, 25 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
clozapine oral tablet 50 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
clozapine oral tablet dispersible 100 mg, 150 mg, Quantity Limit: 270 EA Per 30 Days
25 mg
cloZAPine
clozapine oral tablet dispersible 12.5 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
clozapine oral tablet dispersible 200 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Codeine Sulfate
codeine sulfate oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg, 60 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



2l healthteam | o0

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Cometriq (100 MG Daily Dose)
COMETRIQ (100 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT [ Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
80 & 20 MG
Cometriq (140 MG Daily Dose)
COMETRIQ (140 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT [ Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
3 X20MG & 80 MG
Cometriq (60 mg Daily Dose)
COMETRIQ (60 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
20 MG
Complera
COMPLERA ORAL TABLET 200-25-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Copiktra
COPIKTRA ORAL CAPSULE 15 MG, 25 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Corlanor
CORLANOR ORAL TABLET 5 MG, 7.5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Crixivan
CRIXIVAN ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG Quantity Limit: 450 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Dalfampridine ER
dalfampridine er oral tablet extended release 12 Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
hour 10 mg
Daliresp
DALIRESP ORAL TABLET 250 MCG, 500 MCG | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Delstrigo
DELSTRIGO ORAL TABLET 100-300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Descovy
DESCOVY ORAL TABLET 200-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Dexilant
DEXILANT ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
RELEASE 30 MG, 60 MG
Diazepam
diazepam oral concentrate 5 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 240 ML Per 30 Days
DiazePAM
diazepam oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1200 ML Per 30 Days
diazepam oral tablet 2 mg Quantity Limit: 600 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
10



2l healthteam | 2203

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

diazePAM
diazepam oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
diazepam oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
Diclofenac Sodium
diclofenac sodium external gel 3 % Quantity Limit: 100 GM Per 30 Days
Didanosine
didanosine oral capsule delayed release 250 mg, Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
400 mg
Dovato
DOVATO ORAL TABLET 50-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Drizalma Sprinkle
DRIZALMA SPRINKLE ORAL CAPSULE Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
DELAYED RELEASE SPRINKLE 20 MG, 30
MG, 40 MG, 60 MG
Dronabinol
dronabinol oral capsule 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
11



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Edurant
EDURANT ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Efavirenz
efavirenz oral capsule 200 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
efavirenz oral capsule 50 mg Quantity Limit: 480 EA Per 30 Days
efavirenz oral tablet 600 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir
efavirenz-emtricitab-tenofovir oral tablet 600-200- | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
300 mg
Efavirenz-lamiVUDine-Tenofovir
efavirenz-lamivudine-tenofovir oral tablet 400-300- | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
300 mg, 600-300-300 mg
Emsam
EMSAM TRANSDERMAL PATCH 24 HOUR 12 | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
MG/24HR, 6 MG/24HR, 9 MG/24HR
Emtricitabine
emtricitabine oral capsule 200 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
12



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF
emtricitabine-tenofovir df oral tablet 200-300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Emtriva
EMTRIVA ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
EMTRIVA ORAL SOLUTION 10 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 680 ML Per 28 Days
Endari
ENDARI ORAL PACKET 5 GM Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
Entecavir
entecavir oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Entresto
ENTRESTO ORAL TABLET 24-26 MG, 49-51 Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
MG, 97-103 MG
Erleada
ERLEADA ORAL TABLET 60 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Erlotinib HCI
erlotinib hcl oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
13



2l healthteam | 2203

'-I -— d Reliable.
a vantage Accessible.

Erlotinib HCI

erlotinib hcl oral tablet 25 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days

Everolimus

everolimus oral tablet 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Evotaz

EVOTAZ ORAL TABLET 300-150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Exemestane

exemestane oral tablet 25 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

FentaNYL Citrate

fentanyl citrate buccal lozenge on a handle 1200 Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

mcg, 1600 mcg, 200 mcg, 400 mcg, 600 mcg, 800

mcg

FentaNYL

fentanyl transdermal patch 72 hour 100 mcg/hr, 12 | Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days

mcg/hr, 25 mcg/hr, 37.5 mcg/hr, 50 mcg/hr, 62.5

mcg/hr, 75 mcg/hr, 87.5 mcg/hr

Flurazepam HCI

Sflurazepam hcl oral capsule 15 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
14



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Flurazepam HCI
Sflurazepam hcl oral capsule 30 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Fosamprenavir Calcium
fosamprenavir calcium oral tablet 700 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Fuzeon
FUZEON SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
RECONSTITUTED 90 MG
Galafold
GALAFOLD ORAL CAPSULE 123 MG Quantity Limit: 15 EA Per 30 Days
Genvoya
GENVOYA ORAL TABLET 150-150-200-10 MG | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Granisetron HCl
granisetron hcl oral tablet 1 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Hetlioz
HETLIOZ ORAL CAPSULE 20 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
15



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen
hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral solution 7.5-325 | Quantity Limit: 5500 ML Per 30 Days
mg/15ml
hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 10-325 mg, | Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
5-325 mg, 7.5-325 mg
Hydrocodone-Ibuprofen
hydrocodone-ibuprofen oral tablet 10-200 mg, 5- Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days
200 mg, 7.5-200 mg
HYDROmorphone HCI
hydromorphone hcl oral liquid 1 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 1920 ML Per 30 Days
hydromorphone hcl oral tablet 2 mg, 4 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
hydromorphone hcl oral tablet 8§ mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
Iclusig
ICLUSIG ORAL TABLET 15 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ICLUSIG ORAL TABLET 45 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
IDHIFA
IDHIFA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
IDHIFA ORAL TABLET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
16



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Imatinib Mesylate
imatinib mesylate oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
imatinib mesylate oral tablet 400 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Inlyta
INLYTA ORAL TABLET 1 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
INLYTA ORAL TABLET 5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Intelence
INTELENCE ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 25 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
INTELENCE ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Invirase
INVIRASE ORAL TABLET 500 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Isentress HD
ISENTRESS HD ORAL TABLET 600 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Isentress
ISENTRESS ORAL PACKET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
ISENTRESS ORAL TABLET 400 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
17



2l healthteam | o0

'-I -— d Reliable.
d vantage Accessible.

Isentress

ISENTRESS ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 100 Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days

MG, 25 MG

Jakafi

JAKAFI ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

25 MG, 5 MG

Janumet

JANUMET ORAL TABLET 50-1000 MG, 50-500 | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

MG

Janumet XR

JANUMET XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

RELEASE 24 HOUR 100-1000 MG

JANUMET XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

RELEASE 24 HOUR 50-1000 MG, 50-500 MG

Januvia

JANUVIA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 25 MG, 50 Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

MG

Juluca

JULUCA ORAL TABLET 50-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
18



2l healthteam | 2203

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Kaletra
KALETRA ORAL TABLET 100-25 MG Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days
KALETRA ORAL TABLET 200-50 MG Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days
Korlym
KORLYM ORAL TABLET 300 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
LamiVUDine
lamivudine oral solution 10 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 960 ML Per 30 Days
lamivudine oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
lamivudine oral tablet 150 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
lamivudine oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
lamiVUDine-Zidovudine
lamivudine-zidovudine oral tablet 150-300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Lapatinib Ditosylate
lapatinib ditosylate oral tablet 250 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days
Lexiva
LEXIVA ORAL SUSPENSION 50 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 1575 ML Per 28 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C

19



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Lidocaine
lidocaine external patch 5 % Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
Lidocaine HCI Urethral/Mucosal
lidocaine hcl urethral/mucosal external gel 2 % Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days
Lidocaine-Prilocaine
lidocaine-prilocaine external cream 2.5-2.5 % Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days
LORazepam Intensol
LORAZEPAM INTENSOL ORAL Quantity Limit: 240 ML Per 30 Days
CONCENTRATE 2 MG/ML
LORazepam
lorazepam oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days
Lorbrena
LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Mektovi
MEKTOVI ORAL TABLET 15 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
20



2l healthteam | 2203

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

metFORMIN HCI1 ER
metformin hcl er oral tablet extended release 24 Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
hour 500 mg
metformin hcl er oral tablet extended release 24 Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
hour 750 mg
Methadone HCI
methadone hcl oral solution 10 mg/5Sml Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days
methadone hcl oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 3600 ML Per 30 Days
methadone hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
Modafinil
modafinil oral tablet 100 mg, 200 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Mometasone Furoate
mometasone furoate nasal suspension 50 mcg/act Quantity Limit: 34 GM Per 30 Days
Morphine Sulfate (Concentrate)
morphine sulfate (concentrate) oral solution 100 Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days

mg/5ml

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
21



2l healthteam | 2203

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Morphine Sulfate ER
morphine sulfate er oral tablet extended release 100 | Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
mg, 15 mg, 200 mg, 30 mg, 60 mg
Morphine Sulfate
morphine sulfate oral solution 10 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 3600 ML Per 30 Days
morphine sulfate oral solution 20 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 2700 ML Per 30 Days
morphine sulfate oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
Naratriptan HCI
naratriptan hcl oral tablet 1 mg, 2.5 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days
Nerlynx
NERLYNX ORAL TABLET 40 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
Nevirapine ER
nevirapine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour | Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
100 mg
nevirapine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
400 mg
Nevirapine
nevirapine oral suspension 50 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1200 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
22



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Nevirapine
nevirapine oral tablet 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
NexAVAR
NEXAVAR ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Nilutamide
nilutamide oral tablet 150 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Norvir
NORVIR ORAL PACKET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
NORVIR ORAL SOLUTION 80 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 480 ML Per 30 Days
Nubeqa
NUBEQA ORAL TABLET 300 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Odefsey
ODEFSEY ORAL TABLET 200-25-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
OLANZapine
olanzapine oral tablet dispersible 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

mg, 5 mg

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
23



2l healthteam | 2203
- Reliable.
*I"* advantage- A bl
ccessiplie.

Ondansetron HCI

ondansetron hcl oral solution 4 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 450 ML Per 30 Days

ondansetron hcl oral tablet 24 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

ondansetron hcl oral tablet 4 mg, 8§ mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days

Ondansetron

ondansetron oral tablet dispersible 4 mg, 8§ mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days

Oxazepam

oxazepam oral capsule 10 mg, 15 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

OxyCODONE HCI ER

oxycodone hcl er oral tablet er 12 hour abuse- Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

deterrent 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, 60

mg, 80 mg

OxyCODONE HCI

oxycodone hcl oral concentrate 100 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 360 ML Per 30 Days

oxycodone hcl oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1080 ML Per 30 Days

oxyCODONE HCI1

oxycodone hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 | Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days

mg, 5 mg

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
24



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

0xyCODONE-Acetaminophen
oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 10-325 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 7.5-325 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
Oxycodone-Acetaminophen
oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 2.5-325 mg, | Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
5-325 mg
oxyCODONE-Aspirin
oxycodone-aspirin oral tablet 4.8355-325 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
Paliperidone ER
paliperidone er oral tablet extended release 24 hour | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
1.5 mg, 3 mg, 6 mg
paliperidone er oral tablet extended release 24 hour | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
9 mg
Pifeltro
PIFELTRO ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Prezcobix
PREZCOBIX ORAL TABLET 800-150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
25



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Prezista
PREZISTA ORAL SUSPENSION 100 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 360 ML Per 30 Days
PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 600 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 75 MG Quantity Limit: 480 EA Per 30 Days
PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 800 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Promacta
PROMACTA ORAL PACKET 12.5 MG Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
PROMACTA ORAL PACKET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG, | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
50 MG, 75 MG
Qinlock
QINLOCK ORAL TABLET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
Rasagiline Mesylate
rasagiline mesylate oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Retevmo
RETEVMO ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
RETEVMO ORAL CAPSULE 80 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
26



al: healthteam | Lo

.-I re” advantagew Accessible.

Reyataz

REYATAZ ORAL PACKET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
Ritonavir

ritonavir oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
Rivastigmine

rivastigmine transdermal patch 24 hour 13.3 Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

mg/24hr, 4.6 mg/24hr, 9.5 mg/24hr

Rizatriptan Benzoate

rizatriptan benzoate oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days

rizatriptan benzoate oral tablet dispersible 10 mg, 5 | Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days
mg

Rukobia

rukobia oral tablet extended release 12 hour 600 Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
mg

Rydapt

RYDAPT ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
27



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Selzentry
SELZENTRY ORAL SOLUTION 20 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days
SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET 25 MG, 300 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET 75 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Signifor
SIGNIFOR SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 0.3 Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days
MG/ML, 0.6 MG/ML, 0.9 MG/ML
Sildenafil Citrate
sildenafil citrate oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
Sprycel
SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 50 MG, 70 Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
MG, 80 MG
SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 140 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 20 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
Stavudine
stavudine oral capsule 15 mg, 20 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
stavudine oral capsule 30 mg, 40 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
28



al: healthteam | Lo

.-I re” advantagew Accessible.

Stribild

STRIBILD ORAL TABLET 150-150-200-300 MG | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

SUMAtriptan

sumatriptan nasal solution 20 mg/act, 5 mg/act Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days

SUMACtriptan Succinate

sumatriptan succinate oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 | Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days
mg

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution 6 Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 30 Days
mg/0.5ml

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution auto- | Quantity Limit: 4.5 ML Per 30 Days
injector 4 mg/0.5ml

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution auto- | Quantity Limit: 10 ML Per 30 Days
injector 6 mg/0.5ml

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 30 Days
prefilled syringe 6 mg/0.5ml

SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill

sumatriptan succinate refill subcutaneous solution | Quantity Limit: 10 ML Per 30 Days
cartridge 4 mg/0.5ml, 6 mg/0.5ml

Sunosi

SUNOSI ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 75 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
29



2l healthteam | o0

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Symfi Lo
SYMFI LO ORAL TABLET 400-300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Symfi
SYMFI ORAL TABLET 600-300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Sympazan
SYMPAZAN ORAL FILM 10 MG, 20 MG, 5 MG | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Symtuza
SYMTUZA ORAL TABLET 800-150-200-10 MG | Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Tabrecta
TABRECTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Talzenna
TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.25 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Tasigna
TASIGNA ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG, 200 MG, Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

50 MG

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
30



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Tazverik
TAZVERIK ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
Tegsedi
TEGSEDI SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION Quantity Limit: 6 ML Per 28 Days
PREFILLED SYRINGE 284 MG/1.5ML
Temazepam
temazepam oral capsule 15 mg, 22.5 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
temazepam oral capsule 7.5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate
tenofovir disoproxil fumarate oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Tetrabenazine
tetrabenazine oral tablet 12.5 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
tetrabenazine oral tablet 25 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Tibsovo
TIBSOVO ORAL TABLET 250 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
31



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Tivicay
TIVICAY ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 25 MG, 50 MG | Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Tivicay PD
TIVICAY PD ORAL TABLET SOLUBLE 5 MG | Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
Toremifene Citrate
toremifene citrate oral tablet 60 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
traMADol HCI
tramadol hcl oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
tramadol hcl oral tablet 50 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
Tramadol-Acetaminophen
tramadol-acetaminophen oral tablet 37.5-325 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days
Triumeq
TRIUMEQ ORAL TABLET 600-50-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Truvada
TRUVADA ORAL TABLET 100-150 MG, 133- Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

200 MG, 167-250 MG, 200-300 MG

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
32



2l healthteam | 20

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Tukysa
TUKYSA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Turalio
TURALIO ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Tybost
TYBOST ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Tykerb
TYKERB ORAL TABLET 250 MG Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days
Vascepa
VASCEPA ORAL CAPSULE 0.5 GM Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
VASCEPA ORAL CAPSULE 1 GM Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Viracept
VIRACEPT ORAL TABLET 250 MG Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days
VIRACEPT ORAL TABLET 625 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Viread
VIREAD ORAL POWDER 40 MG/GM Quantity Limit: 240 GM Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C

33



2l healthteam | 2o

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Viread
VIREAD ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 200 MG, 250 [ Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
MG, 300 MG
Vizimpro
VIZIMPRO ORAL TABLET 15 MG, 30 MG, 45 Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
MG
Voriconazole
voriconazole oral suspension reconstituted 40 Quantity Limit: 300 ML Per 30 Days
mg/ml
voriconazole oral tablet 200 mg, 50 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Votrient
VOTRIENT ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Vyndamax
VYNDAMAX ORAL CAPSULE 61 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Xalkori
XALKORI ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 250 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Xtandi
XTANDI ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
34



2l healthteam | 202

'-I -— d Reliable.

a vantage Accessible.

Xyrem
XYREM ORAL SOLUTION 500 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days
Xywav
XYWAYV ORAL SOLUTION 500 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days
Zaleplon
zaleplon oral capsule 10 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
zaleplon oral capsule 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Zejula
ZEJULA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
Zelboraf
ZELBORAF ORAL TABLET 240 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days
Zidovudine
zidovudine oral capsule 100 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
zidovudine oral syrup 50 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1680 ML Per 28 Days
zidovudine oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C

35



2l healthteam | 252

.-I re” advantagew Accessible.

Zolinza

ZOLINZA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
Zolpidem Tartrate

zolpidem tartrate oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Zydelig

ZYDELIG ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days

ZYDELIG ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Zytiga

ZYTIGA ORAL TABLET 500 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 21526 Ver. 7
Last Updated 02/04/2021
H2624 20 28 C
36



2ls healthteam

advantage-

g LN

Index

A

Abacavir Sulfate..........cccoeeeeriiiiieiiieene, 1
Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine.................... 1
Abacavir-Lamivudine-Zidovudine ............. 1
ADbilify MyCite.....ocvovveiieieieeeieseeieeene 1
Abiraterone Acetate ..........ccceeeveerieeiiennenne. 1
Acetaminophen-Codeine.............cccveeeeneenne. 2
Acetaminophen-Codeine #3............cccuue..e. 1
Adefovir Dipivoxil.......cocoeeevveeeiieeiieeeiien, 2
AFINIOT ... 2
AfINItor DISPerz ......c.ccevcvveeeveeeciieeieeeieeene 2
ALNIA. ..ot 2
ALPRAZoOlamM ......cccvveeiieeiieeiieeieeee, 3
AIUNDIIZ ..o 3
APOKYN..cviiiiieciiiee e 3
APIepitant .........ceeveeviveeieeriieeieeiie e 3
APLIVUS ..ot 3
ARIPiprazole........cccoccveeviievieniiiieeieeeene, 4
Armodafinil..........ccooeeviiieiiiie, 4
Atazanavir Sulfate.........cccocceevvienieniiienenne, 4
Atomoxetine HCl.........c.ccocovveeiiiiiiieeien, 4
ALTIPLA o 4
AUSEEAO ..o 5
AYVAKIt .ot 5
B

Baraclude .........cooeeiiiniiiiie, 5
Bicalutamide ..........cccoeovvveeiiieeiiecieee, 5
Biktarvy.....ccooeoieiiieiieieeeen 5
Bosulif......ccooviiiieieee e, 5
Braftovi ......coeeieiiieieiee 5
BruKinsa.......cccocoveeviiieiiieeeeeeeeeee e, 6
Buprenorphine HCl............cccoeeiiinnnnnen. 6
Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI ............ 6
Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine........................ 6
Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine ........................ 6
C

Calquence........cueeeueeeeciieeeie e 6
Caprelsa.......oooeeeceeenieecieieeee e 7
ChlordiazePOXIDE HCl.............cccvvennennnne 7
CIMAUO....oevieiieeiieee e 7

37

Local.
Reliable.
Accessible.

Cinacalcet HCl ..........coovvvivieiiiiiiiiiiienen, 7
CloBAZam........ccccooooovvieeeieeciieeeeeeeeee 7
ClonazePAM........ovviiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeen, 7
ClonazePAM........coooovvveiieeeieieeeeceee e 8
Clorazepate Dipotassium ............cccceeeeevennee 8
CIOZAPING .....oooovviieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 8
CIOZAPINE ... 8
Codeine Sulfate..........cooveeeevivieeecinieeeeene. 8
Cometriq (100 MG Daily Dose).................. 9
Cometriq (140 MG Daily Dose)................. 9
Cometriq (60 mg Daily Dose)..................... 9
Complera........ceecvveeieecienieeieeieeeeee e 9
(070707110 - TSRS 9
Corlanor .........ooooevvieeeeiieieeeeee e 9
CIIXIVANL....ooiioiiieeeeee e 9
D

Dalfampridine ER ...........cccooveviiiiiieene. 10
Daliresp ...ceeveerieeiieieeieeee e 10
DelStrig0...ccvieeeiieeeiie et 10
DESCOVY ..ttt 10
Dexilant........coooveevvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 10
diazePAM ........oooviiiiiiieeee e, 11
Diazepam .........ccceeevveeviieeniieeiee e 10
DiazZePAM.......oooooiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, 10
Diclofenac Sodium..........cooevvvvvvvvieeeiiiinnnnns 11
DidanosSine ..........cccceeeeeevueeeeeeiineeeeeeiineeeens 11
DOVALO ..o 11
Drizalma Sprinkle..........cccceevieriieniiennnne 11
Dronabinol .......cccovveviiiiiiiiii s 11
E

Edurant........cccoooveieeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 12
Efavirenz.........cccoovveveeeiiiiiiieciiiceceeeee, 12
Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir ............... 12
Efavirenz-lamiVUDine-Tenofovir............ 12
EmSam.........coovveiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeinnns 12
Emtricitabing........c..ccccoovveeeeeiiiiiiiiineeeen, 12
Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF ..................... 13
EMtriva......coooviiiioiiiiieeieee e 13
Endari.....cccocooiviiiiieei e 13
ENtecavir .....ccocoooovvveeeeeiiiieeeeciieeeeeeeeee 13



2ls healthteam

advantage-

g LN

Entresto ..o 13
Erleada .........coovvvvvveeiiiiiiiiiieee, 13
Erlotinib HCl........ovvveviiiiiiiiiiiiinee, 13, 14
Everolimus.......cccoovvvevieiiiiiiiiiieieee e 14
EVOtazZ c.veeeeeiiiiie e, 14
EXemestane ...........ceeveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeieieeenenennnns 14
F

FentaNYL ..o 14
FentaNYL Citrate.........ccoceeeevvveeeeevinneeeennns 14
Flurazepam HCl...........cccoeevveeniene. 14, 15
Fosamprenavir Calcium.............c.ccceeune.n. 15
FUZEON ..o 15
G

Galafold.......ccoovvviiiiiiiii, 15
GENVOYA .eouiiiiiiieeeiieeeieeeeee et 15
Granisetron HCl ..........cocoovvvviiiiiiiiininnen, 15
H

HeEtlOZ.uuvvvviieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 15
HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen.............. 16
Hydrocodone-Ibuprofen..............cc..c........ 16
HYDROmorphone HCI .............cccueenee. 16
|

ICTUSIZ e 16
IDHIFA ..o 16
Imatinib Mesylate ..........cccceeveeniieniiennnne 17
Inlyta oo 17
Intelence.....coouveeeeeceveeeeeeeeeeee e, 17
INVITASC...oiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 17
ISENIIESS.ccovviviiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeiaa, 17,18
Isentress HD .....ooovvvvvveveeeiiieeieieeeeeeeiieiens 17
J

JaKafi..ooovveiiiiiiiii 18
Janumet .........coooviiiiieiii e, 18
Janumet XR...ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeieas 18
JANUVIA ..o 18
JUIUCA v 18
K

Kaletra.......cooovvvieiiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 19
Korlym ....coooviiiiiiiiiii 19
L

LamiVUDINE.......ccoooeeeeviiieeeeiieeeeeiieeeen, 19
lamiVUDine-Zidovudine .............ccouunee.... 19

38

Local.

Reliable.

Accessible.
Lapatinib Ditosylate............cccceevvreniiennnnnne 19
LeXiVa coviieeiiieeiieecee et 19
Lidocaine........cceeeveeniieiieeieeieecieeiee e 20
Lidocaine HCI Urethral/Mucosal.............. 20
Lidocaine-Prilocaine.............ccceccvveuvennnnne 20
LORazepam ........cccccevevvvveeeeniiieeeiieeeee 20
LORazepam Intensol ...........cccceevveirennnnnne 20
Lorbrena.......ccoccvveeiieeeiieeiieeieeeeeen 20
M
MEKLOVI ..eeeiiiieeiiieciie e 20
metFORMIN HCLER ..o, 21
Methadone HCl..........cccoeeevieeiieieee, 21
Modafinil........cccoeeieniiiiiiiieieee 21
Mometasone Furoate...........ccccveeeviiveennee 21
Morphine Sulfate ..........ccoocvveeieniiinienne 22
Morphine Sulfate (Concentrate) ............... 21
Morphine Sulfate ER ...........ccccoocvieienenn. 22
N
Naratriptan HCL........cc.cooovveviiiiieiiene. 22
NETIYNX v 22
NeVIrapine......ccccveveeerieeeieeieeeieeieenens 22,23
Nevirapine ER........coovveviiiiiiiiiees 22
NeXAVAR ..o, 23
Nilutamide........oooveeeeieeniiieeiieeeeeeeieeee 23
NOTVIT ottt 23
NUDEGA .eeeviieeiieeeiieeeee e 23
0]
OdefSEY vovvvriieeiieeeieecee e 23
OLANZAPINE ..cocvveeiieiiieiiecieeiee e 23
Ondansetron ..........cceeeeevveeeceeencreeeeieeeeneeenn 24
Ondansetron HCl ..........ccccooviiiiieniieenne, 24
10) €1/ 1T 11 1 [N SSRRURSR 24
oxyCODONE HCl ......ccooviiiiiiiiiene 24
OxyCODONE HCl .......oooviiiieiiieee, 24
OxyCODONE HCI ER .......cccoovverrnnnne 24
oxyCODONE-Acetaminophen.................. 25
Oxycodone-Acetaminophen ..................... 25
oxXyCODONE-ASpITin.......ccccceevveerveeennnenn. 25
P
Paliperidone ER .........cccoeevviinciiicieee. 25
Pifeltro......cccveevieeiieieeeeeeee e 25
PrezcobiX....ccvevviieeiieeciieeeeeeeee e 25



2ls healthteam

advantage

g LN

Prezista......ocoeeieeiieieeieeeeee e 26
Promacta .......ccccoeeviiiiiiiiii, 26
Q

QINIOCK....c i, 26
R

Rasagiline Mesylate...........ccccocvvevenveennenn. 26
Retevmo ...c.vvveviiieiieiiieeeeceeeen 26
Reyataz.......ccoovveeviiiiiiiiiieeee e 27
RItONAVIT .o 27
Rivastigmine ........ccceevvveevieeecieeeieeenenn 27
Rizatriptan Benzoate............cccceecvvevivennnnnne 27
Rukobia......ccoooieiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee 27
Rydapt.....coooveeiiieieiieieeee e 27
S

Selzentry .....ccceevieeciieiieeiee e, 28
SIENITOT oo 28
Sildenafil Citrate..........ccceeveeeciienieeieenen. 28
SPIYCel oo 28
Stavudine.........ooceevierieeiiienieciieee e, 28
Sribild....coeeeieieeeee e 29
SUMAULIIPtan.......cooeevveeieeieeieeeee e 29
SUMAtriptan Succinate...........cccccveeevennne 29
SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill.................. 29
SUNOST...eeiiiiiieiieeieeeeeee e 29
SYMA..coiiiiiiii 30
Symfi Lo cevveeiieeiieeeeeeeeeee e 30
Sympazan.........cceeceeeevieennieeniieenieeeeeee 30
Symtuza.......ccoeeviiieeeiiieeeee e 30
T

Tabrecta........coveeriienieiieeeceeee e 30
Talzenna........ccceeeeveeniieiienieeieceeeee 30
TasIgNA...ccccoiieeiieeeiie e 30
TaZVeriK ..ooovieiieeiieieeeeeeeee e 31
Tegsedi..cccooieeeiieeeie e 31
Temazepam........ccoecveeevveeenieeniieeniieeeeenn 31
Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate ................ 31

39

Local.

Reliable.

Accessible.
Tetrabenazine.............cccoveeeeeeiveeeeeeineeeen, 31
TIDSOVO wevvviiieieeeeeeeeeeee e 31
TIVICAY tovveeeniieiieeieeree ettt 32
Tivicay PD ...ooooiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeen 32
Toremifene Citrate.............coeeevveeeeeinneeennn. 32
traMADOL HCl .......ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 32
Tramadol-Acetaminophen ........................ 32
TrIUME(q.eeeeeiieeeiieeeee et 32
Truvada ......coooveeeeeiiiieeeeeeeee e, 32
TUuKySa....ooeeiiieeiiece e 33
TUralio.......coovveeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, 33
TYDOSE et 33
TyKerb .ooueeeieiie 33
\"
VaSCEPA ..evieeiiieeiiieeiee e 33
AV [o7c) ] SRS 33
VIr€ad....ovvvieiiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeieeeeee 33,34
VIZIMPIO ..ot 34
Voriconazole .........ocoveeeeevveeeeeeiieeeeeennenn. 34
VOUIENE ..oeviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 34
Vyndamax .......cceeeeeeeeieenieeiiienie e 34
X
XalKOT ..o 34
D €71 1 ¢ | R RRRN 34
XYTEIM ittt 35
XY WAV cetiiteeeiiiieeeeitteeeesieeeessiveeeseneeeeeennes 35
Z
Zaleplon .......coeveiiieeieeieeeee e 35
ZEJUlA ..o 35
Zelboraf........coovvvviieiiiiieee e 35
Z1idovudineg .........ccooveeeeeiiiieeeeiiieeeeeieeee, 35
441511V SRR 36
Zolpidem Tartrate ..........cccceevuverveenieennnne 36
ZYACHG .ot 36
ZYHZA oottt 36



